



17.09.2024
rpan/12

WPCT 221 of 2024
Union of India & Others
– *Versus* –
Shri Bachan Pandey

Mr. Sanajit Kumar Ghosh,
Ms. Sarda Sha
... for the Petitioners/UoI.
Mr. Sujit Krishna Dutt,
Mr. Barun Chatterjee
... for the Respondent.

On personal ground of one of us (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.), the matter stands released from our list.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for assignment before an appropriate Hon'ble Bench.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)