



2025:CHC-AS:661-DB

2nd December, 2024
(M/L No.09)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.C.T.221 of 2024

Union of India and others
Versus
Shri Bachan Pandey

Mr. Sanajit Kumar Ghosh,
Ms. Sarda Shaw

....for the petitioners.

1. It appears that the matter which we have just taken up is printed in serial number 9 of today's list as WPCT 221 of 2024.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner in WPCT 221 of 2024 submits that the matter has already been disposed of on 11th November, 2024. It appears that the case has wrongly been printed in today's list as WPCT 221 of 2024 in place of WPST 221 of 2024.
3. Let the office verify and proceed accordingly.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)