



2025:CHC-AS:661-DB

20.04.2026
Item No.93
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 221 of 2024
Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Shri. Bachan Pandey

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee
Ms. Sarda Sha

..... For the Petitioners

Mr. Barun Chatterjee

.....For the Respondent

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Counsel for petitioners prays for time.
2. The other side has no objection, in this regard.
3. List this matter after four weeks.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)