



2025:CHC-AS:661-DB

Ct.No.1 D/L 19.05.2026
53

Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/221/2024

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
VS.
SHRI BACHAN PANDEY**

Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.

....For the Petitioners/
Union of India

Dictated by **Partha Sarathi Sen, J.**

As per request on behalf of the writ
petitioners, let the matter be listed in the Monthly
List of August, 2026, under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)